

ANDREW D.H. RAU arau@utbf.com

October 1, 2024

Via E-mail: legals@timesherald.com

Times Herald 390 Eagleview Blvd. Exton, PA 19341

Re: Upper Merion Township – Proposed Ordinance Amendment

Amending and Re-Enacting Part 1, Ch. 7 of the Upper Merion Township Code

"Business Improvement Districts"

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing in the *Times Herald* (<u>not publication</u>) is a true and correct copy of the above-captioned proposed Ordinance amendment which must be filed with your offices and be made available for public inspection prior to its adoption by the Upper Merion Township Board of Supervisors on October 17, 2024.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Andrew D.H. Rau

ADHR/akf Enclosure - NOT FOR ADVERTISEMENT

cc: Upper Merion Township (w/encl.) (via e-mail)
King of Prussia Business Improvement District Representatives (w/encl.) (via e-mail)

I, Andrew D.H. Rau, Esquire, attorney for the King of Prussia Business Improvement District, hereby certify that the attached document is a true and correct copy of the full text of the proposed Ordinance by amending and re-enacting Part 1, Ch. 7 of the Upper Merion Township Code, titled "Business Improvement Districts".

By:

UNRUH, TURNER, BURKE & FREES, P.C.

Date: October 1, 2024

Andrew D.H. Rau, Esquire